# CUTMORE FAMILY FUNERAL DIRECTORS

### **CUTMORE FAMILY FUNERAL DIRECTORS - PRICING OPTIONS**

At Cutmore Family Funeral Directors, we believe that funeral prices should be straight forward and honest. Our funeral prices for individual pricing and bespoke services are available on request and a complete written estimate would be given to you at the time of making the arrangements.

#### The Classic Option - £2250.00 + \*Third Party Fees

•	Professional services of the Funeral Director	£600.00
•	Collection of the Deceased	£250.00
•	The provision of our hearse, limousine and four attendants.	£600.00
•	Provision of a quality oak veneer coffin	£400.00
•	Care and Preparation of the Deceased	£400.00
	Total	£2250.00

<sup>\*</sup>Third Party Fees are payable, these will comprise of Crematorium/Cemetery fee, Officiant and Doctors' fees: Additional third-party fees can comprise of, Order of Service, newspaper announcement, floral tributes at the request of the client. \*We kindly request that all third-party fees are paid within 72 hours of the funeral arrangements being made.

#### The Simple Option - £1895.00 + \*Third Party Fees

•	Professional services of the Funeral Director	£600.00
•	Collection of the Deceased	£250.00
•	The provision of our hearse and four attendants.	£440.00
•	Provision of a simple oak veneer coffin	£225.00
•	Care and Preparation of the Deceased	£360.00
•	Viewing of the deceased	£ 20.00
	Total	£1895.00

<sup>\*</sup>Third Party Fees are payable, these will comprise of Crematorium/Cemetery fee, Officiant and Doctors' fees: Additional third-party fees can comprise of, Order of Service, newspaper announcement, floral tributes at the request of the client. \*We kindly request that all third-party fees are paid within 72 hours of the funeral arrangement being made.

### \*The Cremation Only Option - £1495.00 Including Third Party Fees

For an unattended service with no use of the Crematorium chapel, our dignified Cremation only option guarantees to provide:

- Professional services of the Funeral Director
- Collection of the Deceased
- Provision of our hearsette
- Provision of a suitable wood effect coffin
- Care and Preparation of the Deceased
- All relevant third-party fees

Total £1495.00

The Cremation Only Option requires that full payment be made within 72 hours of funeral arrangements being made.

# CUTMORE FAMILY FUNERAL DIRECTORS

## <u>CUTMORE FAMILY FUNERAL DIRECTORS – ADDITIONAL SERVICES</u> <u>PRICE LIST</u>

#### **Additional Funeral Director's Services:**

Provision of a second limousine			
Extra limousines	£POA		
Specialist vehicles (Horse drawn hearse etc.)	£POA		
Additional time on funerals (per half hour – per vehicle over 3 hours)	£25.00		
Reception into church or home before the funeral	£250.00		
Additional mileage on funeral (per mile per vehicle beyond 25 miles)	£1.70		
Additional mileage for bringing the Deceased into our care	£1.70		
(One way beyond 15 miles)			
Funeral Director attending an interment of Cremated Remains	£100.00		
Supplementary charge for a Saturday/Sunday/Bank Holiday funeral	£250.00		
Temporary Grave Marker (including engraved nameplate).	£60.00		
Embalming	£100.00		
Collection and delivery of Ashes			

### **Children's Funerals**

For the funeral of a child aged 16 years and under, the services of Cutmore Family Funeral Directors are free of charge. This includes the care of the child, our professional services, provision of a simple coffin and suitable vehicle on the day. Other third-party fees may be applicable.